
 

Centre for Heritage, Environment and Development (c-hed) 

 

24/01/2024 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

Competitive quotations in Sealed cover superscribed with “The work of solar panel installation to the 

existing hybrid solar system at Don Bosco, Vaduthala”  are invited from reputed firms for the supply, 

installation of Solar Panels to scale up the capacity of the current hybrid solar system existing at Don 

Bosco Campus, Vaduthala. 

All quotations shall be submitted at c-hed office. The last date of submission of quotation is 1/2/2024, 

3 PM. The quotations shall be opened on 2/2/2024, 11 AM. 

Scope of the Work  

• Supply and installation of Solar Panels at Don Bosco, Vaduthala.  

• Before submitting the quotation, the bidder must inspect the site and ascertain its present 

condition and technical requirement.  

• The entire quote shall include all work necessary for the successful completion of the Project. 

• The quotation should be technically sound and feasible. 

Work Description 

Sl no Particulars 

1 Supply and installation of Solar panels (30000 Wp Mono Perc Panel as per 
MNRE/IEC Standard) 

2 Cables and Accessories 

3 Structural support 

4 Others (Specify) 

 

 

Contact 

Centre for Heritage, Environment and Development (c-hed), 

Corporation c-hed Building 

Kacherippady, Ernakulam (District) 

Cochin - 682 018 

Kerala (State), India. 

Phone No: 91 484 2391766, 91 484 4031976 

 

E-mail ID : c.hedcochin@gmail.com 

 



Terms and conditions  

1. The Bidder shall quote price in clear terms. The rates quoted must be inclusive of all taxes, cost of 

supply at site, on site warranty and other charges if any.  

2. The price should be quoted only in Indian rupees. The bid should be signed and sealed by the bidder.  

3. Interested firm/contractor can inspect the site on working day between 10.30 am to 4.30 pm  

4. The tenders without proper seal and sign will be rejected.  

5. Validity: - The Bid will be valid for 90 days from its date of opening. Further extension can be done 

by mutual consent.  

6. The selected bidder shall execute an agreement in the Stamp paper after remitting a security 

deposit @ 2.5 % of total price in the form of DD drawn in favour of Secretary, c-hed.  

7. Safety: - All applicable safety standards and regulations shall be applicable. The bidder shall ensure 

the safety of workers and  safety at site.  

8. Payment: - c-hed will release the payment only after inspecting the work and after becoming 

satisfied the work done is as per the requirements and on the basis of actual quantity executed. The 

payment will be made after successful completion of the work on producing invoice.  

9.Warranty/Guarantee: - The Guarantee period of the work is 12 months or the guarantee/warranty 

available on each products/component/part of work (whichever is maximum shall be applicable). The 

Firm shall guarantee to repair/replace the items or its parts -if found defective within the applicable 

Guarantee period. The entire expenditure for repair/ replace the item in this regard shall be borne by 

the firm. Guarantee shall be on site and is applicable for the entire item.  

10.Forfeiture of Security Deposit: - The Security Deposit will be forfeited if the firm fails to complete 

the work as per the Work order. No payment will be made for any part of the completed works in the 

exist of failure of the bidder to complete the work.  

11.Release of Security Deposit:- The security deposit will be released only after the successful 

completion of the six months from work completion date.  

12.In case of dispute , the decision of c-hed shall be final and binding on bidders.  

13.The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof.  

14. The bidder shall furnish documents of registration/proprietor, GST details, Pan and any relevant 

document if the authority requests for verification. 

15.The bids shall be opened at the office of The Centre for Heritage, Environment and Development 

(c-hed) on the date mentioned above. If the above date of opening tender is directed as holiday or 

due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day or the 

day fixed by the undersigned. 

 

Sd/- 

SECRETARY 

C-HED 


